Teligent, Inc. Form 8-K November 19, 2018		
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCH. Washington, D.C. 20549	ANGE COMMISSION	
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
Pursuant to Section 13 or 18 of the Securities Exchange		
Date of Report (Date of ear	liest event reported): Novem	ber 13, 2018
TELIGENT, INC. (Exact name of registrant a	s specified in its charter)	
Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-08568 (Commission File Number)	01-0355758 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
105 Lincoln Avenue		
Buena, New Jersey 08310		

(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

1

Edgar Filing: Teligent, Inc. - Form 8-K

Edgar Filing: Teligent, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer or Listing.

On November 13, 2018, Teligent, Inc. (the "Company") received a notification letter from The Nasdaq Stock Market ("Nasdaq") advising that, because the Company did not timely file its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2018 (the "Form 10-Q"), the Company is not in compliance with Listing Rule 5250(c)(1), which requires timely filing of all required periodic financial reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The Nasdaq notice has no effect on the listing of the Company's common stock at this time.

The Company has 60 calendar days to submit a plan to Nasdaq to regain compliance. The Company intends to submit such a plan and to file the Form 10-Q as soon as possible. If such plan is accepted, the Company will have 180 calendar days, or until May 8, 2019, to regain compliance.

On November 16, 2018, the Company has issued a press release in connection with the receipt of the notification letter from Nasdaq, a copy of which is filed as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) The following exhibits are filed with this Report:

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press release of Teligent, Inc., dated November 16, 2018.

Edgar Filing: Teligent, Inc. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

TELIGENT, INC.

By: /s/ Damian Finio Name: Damian Finio

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 16, 2018